Metals Manufacturing Products
Cool-CastNozzles
Product Guide
2 INTRODUCTION   COOL-CAST PRODUCT BROCHURE
Cool-Cast Product Introduction
Cool-Cast Nozzles
Delavan Spray Technologies
Continually meeting the challenges

(This determines connection sizes)
Step 4
Sample Ordering Information
* These dimensions are for reference only and may change as a result of nozzle calibration.
** Angled pipes are also available to suit customer requirements.
COOL-CAST PRODUCT BROCHURE   CAPACITY CHARTS   7
Cool-Cast Nozzle Size: 2 USGPM/7.6 LPM
Liquid Air Consumption (SCFM)/Liquid Flow Rate (USGPM) Liquid Air Consumption (LPM)/Liquid Flow Rate (LPM)
Pressure at these Air Pressures (PSI) Pressure at these Air Pressures (BAR)
30 PSI 45 PSI 60 PSI 2.1 BAR 3.1 BAR 4.1 BAR
PSI SCFM USGPM SCFM USGPM SCFM USGPM BAR LPM AIR LPM LPM AIR LPM LPM AIR LPM
10 4.5 0.4 5.5 0.3 6.8 0.3 0.7 127 1.6 156 1.3 192 1.2
20 4.4 0.6 5.5 0.6 6.7 0.5 1.4 125 2.4 155 2.3 190 2
30 4.2 1 5.4 0.8 6.7 0.7 2.1 118 3.9 153 3.2 189 2.5
40 4.1 1.1 5.3 1.1 6.6 1 2.8 115 4.3 150 4.2 187 3.6
50 3.9 1.3 5.2 1.3 6.6 1.2 3.5 110 5 147 4.8 186 4.5
60 3.7 1.5 5 1.5 6.5 1.4 4.1 104 5.8 142 5.7 185 5.2
70 3.5 1.8 4.8 1.6 6.3 1.6 4.8 98 6.9 137 6 179 6
80 3.3 1.9 4.8 1.7 6.2 1.7 5.5 93 7.3 135 6.6 176 6.5
90 3.1 2.1 4.7 2 6.1 1.8 6.2 87 7.9 132 7.7 173 7
100 2.9 2.2 4.4 2.1 6 1.9 6.9 82 8.5 125 8.1 170 7.3
Cool-Cast Nozzle Size: 2.5 USGPM/9.5 LPM
Liquid Air Consumption (SCFM)/Liquid Flow Rate (USGPM) Liquid Air Consumption (LPM)/Liquid Flow Rate (LPM)
Pressure at these Air Pressures (PSI) Pressure at these Air Pressures (BAR)
30 PSI 45 PSI 60 PSI 2.1 BAR 3.1 BAR 4.1 BAR
PSI SCFM USGPM SCFM USGPM SCFM USGPM BAR LPM AIR LPM LPM AIR LPM LPM AIR LPM
10 4.6 0.3 6.3 0.3 8 0.2 0.7 129 1.2 177 1 227 0.7
20 4.4 0.7 6.2 0.6 8 0.5 1.4 126 2.8 176 2.3 227 1.9
30 4.2 1.1 6.1 0.8 7.9 0.7 2.1 120 4 173 3.2 225 2.6
40 4.1 1.2 5.9 1.1 7.7 1 2.8 115 4.7 166 4.1 219 3.7
50 3.9 1.6 5.5 1.3 7.6 1.2 3.5 110 5.9 157 5 214 4.5
60 3.7 1.7 5.3 1.6 7.3 1.4 4.1 104 6.5 150 6 207 5.4
70 3.4 1.9 5.1 1.7 7 1.6 4.8 96 7.2 144 6.6 200 6.1
80 3.2 2.1 4.9 1.9 6.8 1.8 5.5 90 7.9 138 7.2 191 6.9
90 3 2.3 4.6 2.1 6.6 1.9 6.2 86 8.6 131 8 188 7.4
100 2.8 2.5 4.4 2.4 6.4 2.1 6.9 79 9.4 126 8.9 181 8.1
Cool-Cast Nozzle Size: 3 USGPM/11.4 LPM
Liquid Air Consumption (SCFM)/Liquid Flow Rate (USGPM) Liquid Air Consumption (LPM)/Liquid Flow Rate (LPM)
Pressure at these Air Pressures (PSI) Pressure at these Air Pressures (BAR)
30 PSI 45 PSI 60 PSI 2.1 BAR 3.1 BAR 4.1 BAR
PSI SCFM USGPM SCFM USGPM SCFM USGPM BAR LPM AIR LPM LPM AIR LPM LPM AIR LPM
10 5.3 0.5 6.9 0.4 8.8 0.2 0.7 149 2 196 1.5 248 0.9
20 5 1 6.8 0.8 8.7 0.7 1.4 143 3.7 193 3 247 2.7
30 4.9 1.4 6.7 1.2 8.7 1 2.1 138 5.3 190 4.5 246 3.7
40 4.6 1.7 6.6 1.5 8.7 1.4 2.8 131 6.3 186 5.7 245 5.2
50 4.3 2 6.3 1.8 8.5 1.6 3.5 123 7.7 177 6.8 242 6
60 4.1 2.3 6 2.1 8.3 1.8 4.1 116 8.6 171 7.9 236 7
70 3.8 2.6 5.8 2.3 8.1 2.1 4.8 108 9.7 163 8.6 230 8
80 3.6 2.8 5.5 2.5 7.9 2.4 5.5 102 10.5 157 9.6 224 9
90 3.3 2.9 5.3 2.8 7.6 2.6 6.2 93 11.1 151 10.6 216 9.7
100 3.1 3.2 5 2.9 7.3 2.8 6.9 89 12.1 143 11.1 208 10.7
Cool-Cast Nozzle Size: 4 USGPM/15 LPM
Liquid Air Consumption (SCFM)/Liquid Flow Rate (USGPM) Liquid Air Consumption (LPM)/Liquid Flow Rate (LPM)